
J"r.'l-<

RESOLUTION
OF THE

PAPAGO COU}ICIL
Dlaq Nn 12nF,r Jvv

WHffiEAS, at a meeting held on May tL, L96), at which a quorum was present, the Chukut
Kuk District Couneil approved a budget for the 1t64 fiscal year, and has submitted
it to the Tribal Council, and

I{HEREAST the Distriet had a balance of $8,)32.24 on May It, I)6J' and

IIHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council has considered the proposed budget and finds it
reasonable and to the benefit of the District.

Nolf, THtrREtr'ORE, L,ET IT BE RES0LVED, by the Papago Council that the Chukut Kuk District
Budget for the 1964 fiscal year be approved as follows;

For the Following Gas, 0i1 and lviisc. Total
Villages Well Maintenance

Buenos Airos $ 180.00 $ 45.00 $ ZZ5.O0
San Miguel 180.00 45.00 225.00
Horseshoe Well (Rienofs) 100.00 25.00 I25,OO
Tecolote 180.00 45.00 225.00
Vamori 180.00 45.0A 225.00
West Vi}lages 180.00 45.00 225.00

$1,250.00
Emergency Well Repairs (nct subject to approval) 750.00
WeIl Repairs to be approved by Resolution of the District

Council 500..00 ..

ToTAL BUDGE'I$z,500,00

LEl' IT BE FURTHER RESOLVEDT that the District Treasurer or his authorized representative
be authorized and perTnitted to sign purchase orders for the above purposes up to the
amounts specifi-ed, and the Treasurer of the Papago Tribal Council be authorized to
sign vouchers for payment of these orders against the District II}{ Account, Pt-lR.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Counci-f on June 7 t L963, with
a vote of lp for, 0 agai.nst, and 1 not voting, during a rneeting a! which a quorun was
presentr pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 3 (a) and Seetion 3 (h)
of Article V of the Constitution and By-L,aws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe
on December L2, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, t937,
Stat. pB4, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 193+.

COUNCIL

)


